508657709 07/18/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI370758

		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
IATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	ΔΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
NTROPAK CO., LTD			07/01/2024	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Company Name:	NUC ELE	ECTRONICS CO., LTD.		
Street Address:	280 NOV	WON-RO		
City:	BUK-GU	, DAEGU		
State/Country:	KOREA,	REPUBLIC OF		
Postal Code:	41548			
	C Totol: 1			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:		7275308		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
	DATA			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	be sent to t	the e-mail address first; if tha if that is unsuccessful, it will	t is unsuccessful, it will be sent be sent via US Mail.	
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, if	be sent to t provided;			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will i using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	be sent to t f provided; (8 di	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 364)271-1592 ocketing@dority-manning.com		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will i using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	be sent to t f provided; (8 di bi N	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 364)271-1592 ocketing@dority-manning.com 1atthew J. Sutch		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will i using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent to t f provided; (8 di c N D	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 364)271-1592 ocketing@dority-manning.com 1atthew J. Sutch Dority & Manning, P.A.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	be sent to t f provided; (8 d d t D D 7	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 364)271-1592 ocketing@dority-manning.com 4atthew J. Sutch 9ority & Manning, P.A. 5 Beattie Place, Suite 1100	be sent via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	be sent to t f provided; (8 d d t D D 7	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 364)271-1592 ocketing@dority-manning.com 1atthew J. Sutch Dority & Manning, P.A.	be sent via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to t f provided; di c c D 7: G	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 364)271-1592 ocketing@dority-manning.com 4atthew J. Sutch 9ority & Manning, P.A. 5 Beattie Place, Suite 1100	be sent via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will i</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	be sent to t f provided; di c c c c f UMBER:	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 364)271-1592 ocketing@dority-manning.com Matthew J. Sutch Dority & Manning, P.A. 5 Beattie Place, Suite 1100 Greenville, SOUTH CAROLINA	be sent via US Mail.	
Correspondence will using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	be sent to t f provided; di c c c c f UMBER:	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 364)271-1592 ocketing@dority-manning.com Matthew J. Sutch Dority & Manning, P.A. 5 Beattie Place, Suite 1100 Greenville, SOUTH CAROLINA	be sent via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, it</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER BIGNATURE:	be sent to t f provided; di c c c c f UMBER:	if that is unsuccessful, it will 364)271-1592 ocketing@dority-manning.com Matthew J. Sutch Dority & Manning, P.A. 5 Beattie Place, Suite 1100 Greenville, SOUTH CAROLINA CNS-81-PCT-US Tiffany Dye	be sent via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will i</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 2	be sent to t f provided; di : N D 75 G IUMBER: :	if that is unsuccessful, it will 364)271-1592 ocketing@dority-manning.com Matthew J. Sutch Dority & Manning, P.A. 5 Beattie Place, Suite 1100 Greenville, SOUTH CAROLINA CNS-81-PCT-US Tiffany Dye Tiffany Dye	be sent via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N IAME OF SUBMITTER GIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	be sent to the sen	if that is unsuccessful, it will 364)271-1592 ocketing@dority-manning.com Matthew J. Sutch Dority & Manning, P.A. 5 Beattie Place, Suite 1100 Greenville, SOUTH CAROLINA CNS-81-PCT-US Tiffany Dye Tiffany Dye	be sent via US Mail.	

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made on the 1st day of the month of July of the year two thousand and twenty four, between INTROPACK CO., LTD., a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of KOREA, and having a registered address at 642, POSEUNGGONGDANSUNHWAN-RO, POSEUNG-EUP, PYEONGTAEK-SI, GYEONGGI-DO, REPUBLIC OF KOREA, 17957 (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignor") of the one part and NUC ELECTRONICS CO., LTD., a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of KOREA and having a registered address at 280 NOWON-RO, BUK-GU, DAEGU, REPUBLIC OF KOREA, 41548, (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee") of the other part.

WHEREAS

(A) The Assignor is a beneficial owner of: the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in the improvements that are the subjects of the patent applications identified in Exhibit A (hereinafter referred to as "the US Applications"), in the US Applications, in any United States Patents granted therefor; in all Applications for Patent and in any Patents granted therefor in any and all other countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions therefor; and of all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said US Applications (hereinafter referred to as "the Patent Rights").

(B) The parties hereto have agreed that an undivided 50% interest in the Assignor's Patent Rights in all countries throughout the world should be transferred by the Assignor to the Assignee for the consideration hereinafter set forth.

NOW IT IS HEREBY AGREED that:

1. In consideration of the sum of one dollar now paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged), the Assignor as beneficial owner hereby assigns an undivided 50% interest in the Patent Rights in all countries through the world, resulting from the filing of said US Applications, including an undivided 50% interest in all rights of priority, an undivided 50% interest in any and all Applications for Patent (hereinafter referred to as "the Corresponding Applications") and an undivided 50% interest in any and all Patents granted pursuant to the Corresponding Applications (hereinafter referred to as "the Corresponding Patents"), any and all divisions thereof, and an undivided 50% interest in all the rights, powers, liberties and immunities arising or accrued therefrom including the right to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of such rights or other acts within the scope of the claims of the specifications accompanying the Corresponding Applications, to the Assignee free from all license charges or other encumbrances.

2. The Assignee hereby accepts such assignment.

3. At the request and cost of the Assignee, the Assignor shall assist the prosecution of said Corresponding Applications to grant and will assist the defense of any proceedings by way of intervention or in opposition to the Corresponding Applications or grant of Corresponding Patents and will execute all such deeds and documents and do all such acts as may be necessary or desirable formally to register this Assignment at the Regional and National Patent Offices associated with any country through the world and to render this Assignment effective under the national law of each Country designated in the Corresponding Applications and to procure the grant of the Corresponding Patents pursuant to the Corresponding Applications.

For and on behalf of INTROPACK CO., LTD.

Signature

LEE KYUL JOS/C.E.O

Printed Name Authorized Signatory

LEE, Kyul Joo / C.E.O.

For and on behalf of NUC ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.

Signature

- 1 -

Printed Name Authorized Signatory

KIM, Jong Boo / C.E.O.

PATENT REEL: 068021 FRAME: 0038

US Application No.	Liing		Inventors	Docket No.
17/275,708	March 12, 2021	Blender	Kyul-Joo Lee	CNS-82-PCT-US
17/275,308	March 11, 2021	Blender	Kyul-Joo Lee	CNS-81-PCT-US
17/629,515	January 24, 2022	Mixer and Dewatering Method Therof	Kyul-Joo Lee	CNS-86-PCT-US
17/769,836	April 18, 2022	Vacuum Blender	Kyul-Joo Lee	CNS-89-PCT-US

Exhibit A

PATENT REEL: 068021 FRAME: 0039

N N

RECORDED: 07/18/2024